

## STANISLAUS COUNTY NOTICE OF FUNDING AVAILABILITY (NOFA)

for

**Emergency Housing Interventions Programs** 

Issued by the Stanislaus County Departments of Planning and Community Development & Community Services Agency \*Funded by California Emergency Solutions and Housing (CESH) Program

## **CALENDAR OF EVENTS\*\***

& the Homeless Emergency Aid Program (HEAP)

October 14, 2019 Grant application period opens. A Grant Technical Assistance Workshop will be held at Tenth Street Place in the Basement Training Room, 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Modesto, from 10 a.m. – Noon. Applications for funding will be made available at the Grant Technical Workshop. <u>Pre-Registration and Attendance is</u> required.

- November 13, 2019Deadline to submit electronic and original grant applications.Due no later than 4:30 p.m. at the Stanislaus County<br/>Department of Planning and Community Development, 1010<br/>10th Street, Suite 3400, Modesto. No Exceptions.
- **December 5, 2019** Grant Presentations to Stanislaus County Grant Review Panel (15 minute presentation limit). Presentations will be scheduled in the order in which applications are submitted.

Reasonable accommodations will be made available with advance notice at meeting locations to ensure access for persons with disabilities including sign language, interpreters, and assistive listening devices.

\*CESH funding has been made available to the County's Department of Planning and Community Development by the State of California's Department of Housing and Community Development. HEAP funding has been made available through the California Homeless Coordinating and Financing Council to the Community Services Agency.

If you have questions please contact:

STANISLAUS COUNTY PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 1010 10<sup>TH</sup> STREET PLACE, SUITE 3400, MODESTO, CA 95354 INFORMATION / RSVP to: <u>planning@stancounty.com</u> \*\*CALENDAR MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE